| F | ORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY |
|-------------|--|
| | 2001 Staas & Halsey LLP |
| To | the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof- |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): |
| | COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC. 100 Quannapowitt Parkway Wakefield MA 01880 |
| 2. | Name and Address of receiving party(ies): |
| | COMVERSE, INC. 100 Quannapowitt Parkway Wakefield MA 01880 |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other: Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment Document. Execution Date(s): September 15, 2001 |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: OR |
| | ∑ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Trademark Application No |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 782.2050 Attention: John C. Garvey 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 |
| 6. | Total number of applications and patents involved:1 |
| 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Paid June 26, 2002 |
| 8. | Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |
| <u>Johr</u> | Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0639 06-27-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595

47001 Steel & Herry LU

102137273 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

ad priginal documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.

100 Quannapowitt Parkway

Wakefield, MA 01880

6-21-02

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

COMVERSE, INC. 100 Quannapowitt Parkway Wakefield, MA 01880

| 3. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: |
|----|---|
| | Execution Date(s): |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: |
| | (a) Patent Application No(s). 76/102,849, filed August 4, 2000; o (b) Patent No(s), issued |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning do |

cument should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 782,2050

Attention: John C. Garvey

700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20001

€. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......(\$ 40.00 per Assignment)

Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

00000029 76102849 26/2002 DRYPONE

01 FC:431 40.00 DG

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002762 FRAME: 0640

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "COMVERSE, INC.", THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 134-060

TRADEMARK 01

2823651 8320 010457777

REEL: 002762 F. A. M. F.: 0641

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELARARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "COMVERSE NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED & CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "COMVERSE, INC.", THE FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warnet Smith Frindson Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2823651 8320

010457777

RECORDED: 06/21/2003

AUTHENTICATION: 134-060

TRADEMARK01 REEL: 002762,FRAME: 0642